KIDLINGTON PARISH COUNCIL

Exeter Hall, Oxford Road, Kidlington, OX5 1AB 01865 372143

Email: community@kidlington-pc.gov.uk

To: Members of the Community Committee

You are requested to attend a meeting of the Community Committee to be held in the small hall at Exeter Hall on Thursday 20 April 2023 @ 6.30pm

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence.
- **2. To receive disclosures of personal and prejudicial interests** from Councillors on matters to be considered at the meeting.
- 3. Minutes: to confirm and approve the minutes of the Community Committee held on 2 March 2023 (attachment)
- **4. Action points from minutes:** Verbal updates on:
 - (a) Update on landscape plan to replace decking Exeter Hall
- 5. Facilities Manager's Report: (attachment)
- 6. Commemorating the Kings Coronation: (attachments x2)
- 7. To discuss actions regarding dogs in St Mary's Field: views from St Mary's Fields committee (attachment x3)
- **8.** Environmental items: Verbal updates on:
 - (a) Tree planting at Ron Groves
 - (b) KEG (attachment)
 - (c) Minutes from the allotment meeting held on 19 April, to follow
- 9. Forthcoming KPC Events:
 - (a) Gala Day 22.7.2023 update and budget (attachment)
 - (b) Fireworks 3.11.2023 update on possible fire eater entertainment (attachment)
 - (c) Community Litter Pick 15.4.2023 verbal update
- 10. Date of Next Meeting: 22 June 2023 @ 6.30 at Exeter Hall

Rachel Faulkner Clerk to the Council

Members of the public are encouraged to attend meetings of Kidlington Parish Council and its committees. Ten minutes are set aside at the beginning of each meeting to receive questions or statements from the public. These can be either spoken or written and must relate to items on the meeting agenda. Written questions or statements should be sent in advance of the meeting to the Clerk (clerk@kidlington-pc.gov.uk, or by post), who will read them out at the meeting. Should a delegation wish to meet the council they should appoint a spokesperson prior to the meeting. Minutes of previous meetings are available online: www.kidlington-pc.gov.uk